(Rev.	NPTO-1595 R 02 - 05 - 2	2003 	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
			T	cuments or copy thereof.
	To the Honorable Commissioner of 102330	1 Julie record t	ne attached original do	cuments or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): $2-3-03$	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SMI Technology (Pty) Ltd Internal Address:		
	Hatorex AG, A Swiss Limited Liability Company			
Additi	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 156 Hendrik Verwoerd Drive, Randburg		
	Security Agreement			
	Other	City: Gauteng	Country: Republic	of South Africa Zip: 2194
;	cution Date: November 15, 2002	'		
	33.00 July 10.00 1	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution da	ite of the application is:	****
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Paten	t No.(s)	
	09/508,543 09/508,153	5,894	,103	
	09/958,005	6,000	338	တ္
	·		_	(3
	Additional numbers	attached? ☐Yes	⊠No	CT 8
	·	attached? ☐Yes	_	CT 8
	Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? Yes	⊠No per of applications and	CT 8
	Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes	⊠No per of applications and 37 CFR 3.41)	pate ₹ s in ∀ dyed: 5
	Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF	attached? ☐Yes 6. Total numl 7. Total fee (☑ Enclose	⊠No per of applications and 37 CFR 3.41)	pate ₹ s in ∀ dyed: 5
	Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF	attached? ☐Yes 6. Total numl 7. Total fee (☑ Enclose	⊠No per of applications and 37 CFR 3.41)	pate in variyed: 5
	Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF Internal Address:	attached?	⊠No per of applications and 37 CFR 3.41)	pate in variyed: 5
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF Internal Address: Street Address: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900	attached?	⊠No Der of applications and 37 CFR 3.41)	pate in variyed: 5
	Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF Internal Address:	attached? ☐Yes 6. Total numl 7. Total fee (☑ Enclose ☑ Authorized t 8. Deposit ac _13-0763	⊠No per of applications and 37 CFR 3.41)	pate in variyed: 5
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF Internal Address: Street Address: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900	attached? ☐Yes 6. Total numl 7. Total fee (☑ Enclose ☑ Authorized t 8. Deposit ac _13-0763	⊠No per of applications and 37 CFR 3.41)	pate s invatived: 5\$ 200.00 it account (any deficiencies)
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF Internal Address: Street Address: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900 City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84101	attached? ☐Yes 6. Total numl 7. Total fee (☑ Enclose ☑ Authorized t 8. Deposit ac _13-0763	⊠No per of applications and 37 CFR 3.41)	pate s invatived: 5\$ 200.00 it account (any deficiencies)
V04/200	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF Internal Address: Street Address: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900 City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84101 3 LMUELLER 00000120 09508543 DO NOT Use	attached? □Yes 6. Total numl 7. Total fee (☑ Enclose ☑ Authorized t 8. Deposit ac	⊠No per of applications and 37 CFR 3.41)	pate s invatived: 5\$ 200.00 it account (any deficiencies)
/04/200 FG:802	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF Internal Address: Street Address: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900 City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84101 3 LMUELLER 00000120 09508543 DO NOT Use Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the statement and signature.	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (Enclose Authorized to 13-0763 (Attach duples	No Der of applications and 37 CFR 3.41)	paters involved: 5
/04/200 FG:802	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF Internal Address: Street Address: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900 City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84101 Statement and signature.	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (Enclose Authorized to 13-0763 (Attach duples	No Der of applications and 37 CFR 3.41)	paters involved: 5
/04/200 FG:802	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF Internal Address: Street Address: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900 City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84101 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatoriginal document.	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (Enclose Authorized to 13-0763 (Attach duples	No Der of applications and per of applications and per of applications and per of the control o	paters in byed: 5
/04/200 FG: 802	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF Internal Address: Street Address: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900 City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84101 3 LMUELLER 00000120 09508543 DO NOT Use Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the statement and signature.	attached? □Yes 6. Total numl 7. Total fee (□ □ Enclose □ Authorized t 8. Deposit ac □ 13-0763 (Attach dupl SE THIS SPACE	No Der of applications and per of applications and per of applications and per of the control o	paters involved: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Docket Number (Optional)

Whereas, Hatorex AG, A Swiss Limited Liability Company, whose post office address is 15A Route de Loex, Onex, Switzerland, CH-2113, hereafter referred to as "assignors," are the owners of the following:

U.S. Patent No. 5,894,103, filed May 7, 1997;

RECORDED: 02/03/2003

- U.S. Patent No.: 6,000,338, filed December 17, 1998;
- U.S. Patent Application No.: 09/508,543, filed March 10, 2000;
- U.S. Patent Application No.: 09/508,153, filed May 10, 2000; and
- U.S. Patent Application No.: 09/958,005, filed October 1, 2001;

Whereas, SMI Technology (Pty) Ltd., herein referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 156 Hendrik Verwoerd Drive, Randburg, 2194, Gauteng, Republic of South Africa is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee effective 9 July 2002 the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	75	day of	November	, 200 z	
at (city, country)	9	enx na	Switzer-land.		<u></u> .

Hatorex AG

PATENT

REEL: 013712 FRAME: 0806